From:
 Grace Ockwell

 To:
 "Chris Morris"

 Subject:
 RE: LGOIMAs

Date: Thursday, 30 July 2015 11:08:51 a.m.

Attachments: image001.png image002.png

Hi Chris,

Thank you for your email.

All your LGOIMA requests are being attended to: - Please would you confirm the following list (four) is complete:

1. Yaldhurst

- 1. What is the current total amount owed to Delta in relation to the Yaldhurst Village subdivision project, including interest and any penalty charges, and is that bill continuing to accrue?
- 2. Can you please provide a breakdown of the total outstanding?
- 3. Copies of any correspondence, reports, emails, meeting minutes or any other documentation sent, received or held by Delta, Dunedin City Holdings Ltd or the Dunedin City Council (including staff and elected representatives) relating to the Yaldhurst Village development.
- 4. Copies of any court rulings, findings or other papers relating to the Yaldhurst Development sent to Delta, DCHL or the council.

2. Travel – Expect next week.

As discussed, I'm happy to refine this request to the following. Let me know if there's still problems.

- 1. A breakdown listing, for the Mayor and each current councillor, all international and domestic trips taken on council-related business. To be clear, I would like that to cover all trips during their time on council, not just the current term. It would also be useful to get the destinations, or at least the international destinations. I would also like an indication of what the trips were for (where available), or at least the international ones, to provide some context, but can live without it if that's absolutely impossible.
- 2. The total amount spent by the council on elected representatives' council-related business trips each year since the start of the last term (in 2010).
- 3. The total number of trips by council staff, and the total cost to council, since 2010.
- 4. The total spent by council bringing outside parties to Dunedin since 2010.

3. CST Invoices

Copies of all information released to Bev Butler in relation to requests for invoices from the Carisbrook Stadium Trust since the stadium's completion in 2011.

- 1(a) If information released to one individual member of the public (Ms Butler) cannot be released for any reason, then alternatively I request all information released publicly under LGOIMA relating to CST invoices, by the CST or DCC, over the same period.
- 2. Copies of correspondence (email or other) between Bev Butler, the CST and/or

the Dunedin City Council in relation to CST invoices and access to them since the stadium's completion in 2011.

- 3. Copies of any legal opinions obtained by the DCC in relation to access to information held by the CST since the stadium's completion in 2011.
- 4. Copies of any and all correspondence (email or other) between the DCC and CST/Farry since the stadium's completion in 2011.
- 4. Correspondence between DCC CST and other parties relating to CST invoices since May 26

Further to this request, I also request copies of any correspondence between the council, CST and any other parties relating to CST invoices since May 26.

Also, I would like to make the BOLD ASSERTION that once the above LGOIMAs are "caught up", which will happen sooner rather than later, we will comply with the statutory deadlines henceforth.

Grace Ockwell

Governance Support Officer

Dunedin City Council

50 The Octagon, Dunedin; PO Box 5045, Moray Place, Dunedin 9058, New Zealand

Telephone: 03 474 3487, Fax: 03 474 3594

Email: grace.ockwell@dcc.govt.nz; www.dunedin.govt.nz <a href="mailto:Please consider the environment before printing this e-mailto:ma

From: Chris Morris [mailto:chris.morris@odt.co.nz]

Sent: Tuesday, 28 July 2015 1:23 p.m. **To:** Sandy Graham; Grace Ockwell

Subject: Re: LGOIMAs

Soooooooo..... those LGOIMAs eh?



On 23/06/2015 1:24 PM, Chris Morris wrote: Travel has been "working on" for about three hundred ... thousand ... bazillion ... years. Any ETA?

cid: image001.png@01D0CA1D.469F9430

On 23/06/2015 12:55 PM, Sandy Graham wrote: Yaldhurst I'll get to after tomorrow – have a huge Council agenda to sort. Travel – working on CST invoices – you'll have invoices tomorrow all going well.

From: Chris Morris [mailto:chris.morris@odt.co.nz]

Sent: Tuesday, 23 June 2015 11:18 a.m.

To: Grace Ockwell; Sandy Graham

Subject: LGOIMAs

Hi,

How are those overdue LGOIMAs coming now? Still waiting on the travel one and the Yaldhurst village one. Also, I'm due a response to the CST invoices one tomorrow. I'd like a timely response to that, if possible, as it ties in with another story we're currently sitting on. Can you let me know ASAP?

Chris.

cid: image002.png@01D0CA1D.469F9430

If this message is not intended for you please delete it and notify us immediately; you are warned that any further use, dissemination, distribution or reproduction of this material by you is prohibited.